TQHA - Classic Cash Rules for 2022

E_ WIIIHMIILIINWHXIII‘!

550,000 Classic Cash payouts to TQHA members.

Exhibitor AND horse owner/lessee must be current TQHA members BEFORE exhibitor’s first class
(and verified when entering)

If any top placing exhibitor/horse owner (or lessee if horse is leased) is not a TQHA member, payout
goes to the next highest placing TQHA member

Awards:

e Texas Bred -- $3,000
o 5500 to the Top All Around Texas Bred Horse in Open, Amateur, L1 Am., Select, L1 Youth and Youth
o Current AQHA registration papers required for proof of Texas bred (foaled)
o Paid to horse owner or lessee, if leased.
o Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.

e Ranch Division — $4,500
o Open, Amateur and Youth Division high point winners. Must show in 2 of 3 of the Ranch Classes
(Ranch Riding, Ranch Rail and Ranch Trail)

Champion $750 Reserve $500 Bronze  $250

o Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.

e Hunter Division -- $750
o Includes Working hunter, Eq Over Fences (AM & YTH), Jumping, Hunter Hack
o $250 to Open, Amateur (includes select) and Youth Division high point winners
o Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.

e AQHA Class Payouts to Top 10 placing TQHA members in each AQHA Class Circuit
o Ifany Top 10 exhibitor is not TQHA member, payout goes to the next highest placing TQHA member
o All Breed, Green Non-Pro and Small Fry classes are not AQHA,; therefore, not eligible
o Pay Scale:
= 1-560 2-550 3-%43 4-$38 5-$32
= 6-527 7-520 8-515 9-510 10-$10

Payouts will be applied to exhibitor’s show fees at check-out.

o If payout exceeds show fee bill, a check will be issued to the Responsible Party on show account.

e Responsible Party must complete W-9 for any payout by check > $600

e If you leave before payouts have been applied to your show bill, you must pay your show bill and
provide accurate mailing address and W-9 if payout will exceed $600. The check for your earned
payout will be mailed within one month of the show.



Class Number

7
8

14
16
17
22
34
36
42,43, 44
48
51
58
1061
1064
1065
1077
1078
88
90
91
103
104
110
111
115

TQHA Classic Cash — Ineligible Classes

Class Description

Green Non-Pro Horsemanship

All Breed Non-Pro Horsemanship

All Breed Open Western Pleasure
Small Fry W. Pleasure

Small Fry Horsemanship

All Breed Non-Pro Western Pleasure
All Breed Open Ranch Riding

Green Non-Pro Ranch Riding

Ranch Rail Classes (currently not AQHA classes)
All Breed Open Trail

All Breed Non-Pro Trail

Small Fry Trail

All Breed Open Working Hunter

All Breed Non-Pro Working Hunter
All Breed Non-Pro Equitation Over Fences
All Breed Open Hunter Hack

All Breed Non-Pro Hunter Hack

All Breed HUS

Small Fry HUS

Small Fry Equitation

Green Non-Pro Equitation

All Breed Non-Pro Equitation

Green Non-Pro Showmanship

All Breed Non-Pro Showmanship
Small Fry Showmanship

All Halter Grand and Reserve Classes



