TQHA - Classic Cash Rules for 2022



\$50,000 Classic Cash payouts to TQHA members.

Exhibitor AND horse owner/lessee must be current TQHA members BEFORE exhibitor's first class (and verified when entering)

If any top placing exhibitor/horse owner (or lessee if horse is leased) is not a TQHA member, payout goes to the next highest placing TQHA member

Awards:

- Texas Bred -- \$3,000
 - \$500 to the Top All Around Texas Bred Horse in Open, Amateur, L1 Am., Select, L1 Youth and Youth
 - Current AQHA registration papers required for proof of Texas bred (foaled)
 - o Paid to horse owner or lessee, if leased.
 - o Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.
- **Ranch Division** \$4,500
 - Open, Amateur and Youth Division high point winners. Must show in 2 of 3 of the Ranch Classes (Ranch Riding, Ranch Rail and Ranch Trail)

Champion \$750

Reserve \$500

Bronze \$250

- Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.
- Hunter Division -- \$750
 - Includes Working hunter, Eq Over Fences (AM & YTH), Jumping, Hunter Hack
 - o \$250 to Open, Amateur (includes select) and Youth Division high point winners
 - Owner/lessee and exhibitor MUST be TQHA member.
- AQHA Class Payouts to Top 10 placing TQHA members in each AQHA Class Circuit
 - If any Top 10 exhibitor is not TQHA member, payout goes to the next highest placing TQHA member
 - o All Breed, Green Non-Pro and Small Fry classes are not AQHA; therefore, not eligible
 - o Pay Scale:

■ 1-\$60 2-\$50 3-\$43 4-\$38 5-\$32 ■ 6-\$27 7-\$20 8-\$15 9-\$10 10-\$10

Payouts will be applied to exhibitor's show fees at check-out.

- If payout exceeds show fee bill, a check will be issued to the **Responsible Party** on show account.
- Responsible Party must complete W-9 for any payout by check > \$600
- If you leave before payouts have been applied to your show bill, you must pay your show bill and provide accurate mailing address and W-9 if payout will exceed \$600. The check for your earned payout will be mailed within one month of the show.

TQHA Classic Cash – Ineligible Classes

Class Number	Class Description
7	Green Non-Pro Horsemanship
8	All Breed Non-Pro Horsemanship
14	All Breed Open Western Pleasure
16	Small Fry W. Pleasure
17	Small Fry Horsemanship
22	All Breed Non-Pro Western Pleasure
34	All Breed Open Ranch Riding
36	Green Non-Pro Ranch Riding
42, 43, 44	Ranch Rail Classes (currently not AQHA classes)
48	All Breed Open Trail
51	All Breed Non-Pro Trail
58	Small Fry Trail
1061	All Breed Open Working Hunter
1064	All Breed Non-Pro Working Hunter
1065	All Breed Non-Pro Equitation Over Fences
1077	All Breed Open Hunter Hack
1078	All Breed Non-Pro Hunter Hack
88	All Breed HUS
90	Small Fry HUS
91	Small Fry Equitation
103	Green Non-Pro Equitation
104	All Breed Non-Pro Equitation
110	Green Non-Pro Showmanship
111	All Breed Non-Pro Showmanship
115	Small Fry Showmanship
	All Halter Grand and Reserve Classes